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Year/Report On
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SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 120.6 g/t

Zinc 0.135 %

Copper 1 %

A grab sample (185428) of gossanous material with 

chalcopyrite, malachite and limonite.

Assessment Report 27634
N

SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 0.35 g/t

Silver 100.0 g/t

Zinc 0.345 %

Copper 1 %

A 1.00 metre chip sample (185875).

Assessment Report 27634

N

SAMPLE

1999

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 325.3 g/t

Gold 3.63 g/t

Lead 0.15 %

Zinc 0.88 %

Copper 7.48 %

A 0.60 metre chip sample (DR-39) of silicified and 

quartz-carbonate veined andesite.

Assessment Report 26251
N

SAMPLE

1999

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Silver 57.3 g/t

Gold 7.41 g/t

Copper 0.19 %

Lead 1.26 %

Zinc 1.50 %

A sample (DR-41) taken a short distance to the 

southeast from a 5-centimetre-wide quartz-carbonate 

vein.

Assessment Report 26251
N

SAMPLE

1999

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 2.33 g/t

Silver 5.40 g/t

A sample (DB-25) from a 10-centimetre-wide 

quartz-carbonate veins, located approximately 200 

metres to the northwest.

Assessment Report 26251
N
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